SFH 464
GaAlAs-Lumineszenzdiode (660 nm)
GaAlAs Light Emitting Diode (660 nm)
Lead (Pb) Free Product - RoHS Compliant
2008-08-11 1
Wesentliche Merkmale
• Strahlung im sichtbaren Rotbereich ohne
IR-Anteil

unterdrückt. Durch dieses, der Anwendung entsprechende Meβverfahren ergibt sich für den Anwender eine besser
verwertbare Gröβe. Diese Lochblendenmessung ist gekennzeichnet durch den Eintrag „E 7800“, der an die
Typenbezeichnung angehängt ist.
1) An aperture is used in front of the component for measurement of the radiant intensity and the half angle (diameter
of the aperture: 1.1 mm; distance of aperture to case back side: 4 mm). This ensures that solely the radiation in axial
direction emitting directly from the chip surface will be evaluated during measurement of the radiant intensity.
Radiation reflected by the bottom plate (stray radiation) will not be evaluated. These reflections impair the projection
of the chip surface by additional optics (e.g. long-range light reflection switches). In respect of the application of the
component, these reflections are generally suppressed by apertures as well. This measuring procedure
corresponding with the application provides more useful values. This aperture measurement is denoted by “E 7800”
added to the type designation.
OHR01457
0 20 40 60 80 100 1200.40.60.81.0
100
90
80
70
60
50
010203040
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0ϕ
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
SFH 464
2008-08-11 5
Relative Spectral Emission
Irel = f (λ)
Forward Current
IF = f (VF), single pulse, tp = 20 µs
λ
OHR01869
0
relΙ
600
20
40
60
80
%
100
nm650 700 750
V
OHR01871
F
FΙ
0
310
210
110
100
mA
V1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Radiant Intensity
Single pulse, tp = 20 µs
Permissible Pulse Handling
Capability IF = f (τ), TA = 25 °C,
duty cycle D = parameter
Ie
Ie 50 mA
 = f (IF)
OHR01870
10 0
Ι F
110 210 10 3mA
-210
10 -1
10 0
10 1
10 2
Ι e 50 mA
eΙ
t
OHR01872
P
10 -5 s
Ι F